

Southold Historical Museum PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release Press Contact: Deanna Witte-Walker, Executive Director 631.765.5500 ext. 2 or <u>d.walker@southoldhistorical.org</u>

Southold, NY The Lady Lighthouse Keeper Book Launch

Southold Historical Museum is delighted to host the book release party of the brand-new historical novel by Mary Korpi entitled *The Lady Lighthouse Keeper*. The novel is based on the life of Stella Prince who kept the light at Horton Point for many years but was the lighthouse keeper of record from May 1903-1904. The only female lighthouse keeper, Prince's story inspired Mary Korpi to write a novel revolving around her.

The launch will be on Saturday, April 2 at 2pm at the Museum's Ann Currie-Bell house located on the Maple Lane Complex at 55200 Main Road, Southold. The author will speak about her writing journey, what drew her to Stella's story, and read a couple of passages from the book. Following the talk, there will be light refreshments and an opportunity to meet Mary Korpi. *The Lady Lighthouse Keeper* will be available for purchase and inscription by the author.

Southold Historical Museum maintains a Nautical Museum at Horton Point Lighthouse which is the original keepers' quarters. Additionally, museum volunteers (who are coincidentally coined "lighthouse keepers") bring visitors up the tower and share insights into the lives of the lighthouse keepers and local nautical history. The Nautical Museum at Horton Point Lighthouse will reopen on May 28 for the 2022 season.

Deanna Witte-Walker, Executive Director of Southold Historical Museum, states, "We are thrilled to be a part of Mary Korpi's book launch. She has a direct connection with the Horton Point Lighthouse as a volunteer and a special place in her heart for Stella Prince. Those two things combined to create an enchanting story that Mary skillfully shares in her novel. We hope that Mary's book will inspire people to come visit the Lighthouse during summer season."

For more information on this or any other museum programs, please email <u>info@southoldhistorical.org</u>, call 631.765.5500, or visit <u>www.southoldhistorical.org</u>.